SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. | (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%6) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 11/18/2013 ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATED 11/21/2013

ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 11/19/2013 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 3

1 Revised or Added Plan Sht Nos. 1. 2 & 3 (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
Amendment EBS Download Required. )

2 Table of Contents, replace same; Add SP 907- Respectfully Submitted,
107-14 Supplement; Amendment EBS Download
Required.

3 Revised Table of Contents, replace same; Add DATE

NTB No. 4695; Bidltems, replace same;
Amendment EBS Download Required.

Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 Stone County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005
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PAGE 2 PROJECT: HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 — Stone County
907-304-13:  Granular Courses

907-401-2: Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/ Supplement
907-401-6: Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA)

907-403-4: Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/ Supplement
907-403-12:  Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA)

907-407-1: Tack Coat

907-601-1: Structural Concrete

907-605-3: Underdrains

907-618-9: Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
907-626-25:  Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

907-631-1: Flowable Fill

907-639-4: Traffic Signal Equipment Poles

907-645-1: Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing Assembly
907-649-3: Video Vehicle Detection

907-658-7: Networking Equipment

907-699-4: Construction Stakes

907-701-4: Hydraulic Cement

907-702-3: Polyphosphoric Acid (PPA) Modification of Petroleum Asphalt Cement
907-703-11:  Aggregates

907-707-4: Rubber Type Gaskets

907-708-6: Non Metal Drainage Structures

907-709-1: Metal Pipe

907-711-4: Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
907-713-3: Admixtures for Concrete

907-714-8: Miscellaneous Materials

907-715-4: Roadside Development Materials

907-720-2: Pavement Marking Materials

907-804-13:  Concrete Bridges and Structures, W/ Supplement

SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL,

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS,

COMBINATION BID PROPOSAL,

CERTIFICATION OF PERFORMANCE - PRIOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS,
CERTIFICATION REGARDING NON-COLLUSION, DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION,
SECTION 902 - CONTRACT FORM, AND SECTION 903 - CONTRACT BOND FORMS,
OCR-485.

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4695 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 11/21/2013
SUBJECT: Pay Item
PROJECT: HSIP-0008-01(130) /106235301 — Stone County

Bidders are hereby advised that Pay Item, 201-A001 (Clearing & Grubbing) is not included in
the plans, but is listed on the Bid Sheets.



Section 905 HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) Stone County

Traffic Signal installation on US 49 at Hall Street and Magnolia Drive, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 in Stone
County.

Line Item Code Adj Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
No. Code Roadway Items
0005 201-A001 1 Lump Sum  Clearing and Grubbing
Added 11/21/2013
0010 202-A001 1 Lump Sum  Removal of Obstructions
0020 202-B038 216 Linear Feet Removal of Curb, All Types
0030 202-B042 1 Each Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
0040 202-B057 1 Each Removal of Inlets, All Sizes
0050 202-B064 291 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
0060 202-B076 279 Linear Feet Remova of Traffic Stripe
0070 202-B078 3,548 Square Yard Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
0080 203-A004 (E) 643 Cubic Yard Unclassified Excavation, LVM, AH
0090 203-EX014 (E) 6,931 CubicYard Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, ClassB7
0100 203-G004 (E) 4,085 Cubic Yard  Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
0110 206-A001 (S) 90 Cubic Yard  Structure Excavation
0120 206-B001 (E) 20 CubicYard Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
0130 209-A004 12,500 SquareYard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0140 211-A001 16,841 Square Yard Topsoil for Slope Treatment, From Right-of-Way
0150 213-C001 2 Ton Superphosphate
0160 217-A001 5,000 Square Yard Ditch Liner
0170 221-A001 (S) 6 Cubic Yard  Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
0180  223-A001 1 Acre Mowing [$50.00]
0190 234-A001 4,800 Linear Feet Temporary Silt Fence
0200 406-A001 100 Square Yard Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0210  503-C007 300 Linear Feet  Saw Cut, Full Depth
0220 603-CA104 (S) 212 Linear Feet 60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |11, Rubber Type Gasket
0230 603-CB008 (S) 4 Each 60" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0240 609-B003 (S) 123 Linear Feet  Concrete Curb, Specia Design
0250 609-D002 (S) 447 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
0260 609-D009 (S) 246 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3B
0270 616-A003 (S) 400 Square Yard Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
0280 618-A001 1 Lump Sum  Maintenance of Traffic
0290 619-A1007 5,390 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
0300 619-A2007 3,520 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 Tape

(Date Printed 11/21/13)  (Addendum No. 3)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)
Line Item Code
No.
0310 619-D1001
0320 619-D2001
0330 619-G4001
0340 619-G4005
0350 619-G5001
0360 620-A001
0370 627-J001
0380 627-L001
0390 630-A001
0400 630-A002
0410 630-C003
0420 635-A001
0430 636-A005
0440 638-A005
0450 640-A016
0460 640-A036
0470 640-A045
0480 640-A050
0490 640-A051
0500 642-A001
0510 643-A001
0520 647-A001
0530 647-A002
0540 647-A005
0550 648-A001
0560 653-B001
0570 666-B004
0580 666-B014
0590 666-B022
0600 666-B054
0610 668-A018
0620 668-A020
0630 668-B024
0640 668-B025
0650 815-A008

Adj Quantity
Code

60
280
144

18
100

7
173
25
42
136
258
2,806

P W P O R P P W N PO

N
3

582
2,057
272
974
1,752
16
355
340
(S) 140

Units

Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Lump Sum
Each
Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301
Stone County

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced

Barricades, TypeIll, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Mobilization

Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

Vehicle Loop Assemblies

Shielded Cable, AWG #14, 2 Conductor

Loop Detector Amplifier, Card Rack Mounted, 4 Channel

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 5L, LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3L, LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2L LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2R LED

Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8M

Closed Loop On-Street Master System

Pullbox, Type 1

Pullbox, Type 3

Pullbox, Type 2

Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet

Street Name Sign, Encapsulated Lens

Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 4 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 2 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
Loose Riprap, Size 200

(Date Printed 11/21/13)

(Addendum No. 3)



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line Item Code
No.

0660 907-225-A001
0670 907-225-B001
0680 907-225-C001
0690 907-237-A003
0700 907-407-A001
0710 907-601-B003
0720 907-605-1001
0730 907-626-A004
0740 907-626-C007
0750 907-626-E003
0760 907-626-G004
0770 907-626-G005
0780 907-626-H004
0790 907-626-H005
0800 907-631-B001
0810 907-639-A020
0820 907-639-C002
0830 907-639-D001
0840 907-645-B001
0850 907-649-A004
0860 907-658-A005
0870 907-658-B001
0880 907-699-A002
0890 907-304-F003
0900 907-304-F004
0910 907-304-F002
0920 907-403-A010
0930 907-403-M006
0940 907-403-A006

Adj Quantity
Code

4
7
7
300
(A2) 1,030
S) 4
(S) 75

[ = N N

(GT) 293

(GT) 203

(GT) 293

(BA1) 485

(BA1) 485

(BA1) 439

HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301

Stone County
Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Acre Grassing
Ton Agricultural Limestone
Ton Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
Linear Feet Wattles, 20"
Gallon Asphalt for Tack Coat
Cubic Yard Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
Linear Feet  Edge Drain Outlets/Vents
Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Linear Feet  Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Legend, White
Square Feet  Thermoplastic Legend, White
Cubic Yard Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable
Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type 1V, 30" Shaft, 60° Arm
CubicYard Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter
Linear Feet  Slip Casing, 36" Diameter
Each Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing Assembly
Each Video Detection System, 1 Sensor, Type 2
Each Network Switch, Type A
Each Terminal Server
Lump Sum  Roadway Construction Stakes
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1
Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3
Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

(Date Printed 11/21/13)

(Addendum No. 3)



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4)

Line
No.

0950

0960

0970

0980

0990

1000

1010

1020

1030

Item Code

907-403-M002

907-403-A007

907-403-M007

907-403-A015

907-403-M001

907-403-A011

907-403-M003

907-403-A012

907-403-M004

Adj
Code

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

Quantity

439

659

659

221

221

295

295

387

387

HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301

Stone County
Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 2
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 2
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 2
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 1
Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 2
Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

(Date Printed 11/21/13)  (Addendum No. 3)



