### SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for **five percent (5%) of total bid** and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): ADDENDUM NO. **DATED** 11/18/2013 ADDENDUM NO. **3** DATED 11/21/2013 ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 11/19/2013 ADDENDUM NO. DATED Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 3 (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) Revised or Added Plan Sht. Nos. 1, 2, & 3; 1 Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted, Table of Contents, replace same; Add SP 907-2 107-14 Supplement; Amendment EBS Download Required. DATE 3 Revised Table of Contents, replace same; Add NTB No. 4695; BidItems, replace same; Amendment EBS Download Required. Contractor BY Signature TITLE \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE \_\_\_\_ E-MAIL (To be filled in if a corporation) Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ and the names, titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: President Address Secretary Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

Treasurer

HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301

Address

Stone County(ies)

## MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

# **PROJECT:** HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 – Stone County

901--Advertisement

904--Notice to Bidders: Governing Specs. - # 1

Gopher Tortoises - # 151

Fiber Reinforced Concrete - # 640

Non-Use of Precast Drainage Units - # 1322

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications - # 1405

Federal Bridge Formula - # 1928

Status of ROW, W/Attachments - # 2382

Non-Quality Control/Quality Assurance Concrete - # 2818

Reduced Speed Limit Signs - # 2937

Alternate Asphalt Mixture Bid Items - # 3039

Temporary Traffic Paint - # 3131

Storm Water Discharge Associated with Construction Activities (≥5 Acres) -

# 3581

Additional Erosion Control Requirements – # 3612

Type III Barricade Rails - # 3655

Petroleum Products Base Price - # 3893 Questions Regarding Bidding - # 3980

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, W/Supplement - # 4103

Safety Apparel - # 4214

Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items - # 4473 DBE Forms, Participation, and Payment - # 4488

Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA) - # 4524 Electronic Addendum Process - # 4526

Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD) - # 4565

DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects - # 4566

Adjustments for Bituminous Materials - # 4612

Contract Time - # 4648 Specialty Items - # 4649

Placement of Fill Material in Federally Regulated Areas - # 4650

Restricted Area - # 4651 Payroll Requirements - # 4661 Project Number Change - # 4663

Pay Item - # 4695

906: Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA-1273, W/ Supplements

907-101-4: Definitions

907-102-10: Bidding Requirements and Conditions 907-103-8: Award and Execution of Contract

907-104-1: Partnering Process 907-104-5: Scope of Work 907-105-7: Control of Work

907-107-13: Legal Relations & Responsibility to Public 907-107-14: Contractor's Protection Plan), W/ Supplement

907-108-30: Prosecution and Progress Measurement and Payment

907-110-2: Wage Rates 907-225-3: Grassing 907-237-4: Wattles

#### PAGE 2 PROJECT: HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 – Stone County

907-304-13:

**Granular Courses** 

COMBINATION BID PROPOSAL,

907 <b>-</b> 304-13.	Granular Courses				
907-401-2:	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/ Supplement				
907-401-6:	Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA)				
907-403-4:	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA), W/ Supplement				
907-403-12:	Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA)				
907-407-1:	Tack Coat				
907-601-1:	Structural Concrete				
907-605-3:	Underdrains				
907-618-9:	Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe				
907-626-25:	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings				
907-631-1:	Flowable Fill				
907-639-4:	Traffic Signal Equipment Poles				
907-645-1:	Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing Assembly				
907-649-3:	Video Vehicle Detection				
907-658-7:	Networking Equipment				
907-699-4:	Construction Stakes				
907-701-4:	Hydraulic Cement				
907-702-3:	Polyphosphoric Acid (PPA) Modification of Petroleum Asphalt Cement				
907-703-11:	Aggregates				
907-707-4:	Rubber Type Gaskets				
907-708-6:	Non Metal Drainage Structures				
907-709-1:	Metal Pipe				
907-711-4:	Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement				
907-713-3:	Admixtures for Concrete				
907-714-8:	Miscellaneous Materials				
907-715-4:	Roadside Development Materials				
907-720-2:	Pavement Marking Materials				
907-804-13:	Concrete Bridges and Structures, W/ Supplement				
SECTION 905 - PROPOSAL,					
PROPOSAL BID ITEMS,					

CERTIFICATION OF PERFORMANCE - PRIOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS,

CERTIFICATION REGARDING NON-COLLUSION, DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION, SECTION 902 - CONTRACT FORM, AND SECTION 903 - CONTRACT BOND FORMS,

OCR-485. (REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

# MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4695 CODE: (SP)

**DATE:** 11/21/2013

**SUBJECT:** Pay Item

**PROJECT:** HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 – Stone County

Bidders are hereby advised that Pay Item, 201-A001 (Clearing & Grubbing) is not included in the plans, but is listed on the Bid Sheets.

Traffic Signal installation on US 49 at Hall Street and Magnolia Drive, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0008-01(130) / 106235301 in Stone County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price] Roadway Items
0005 Added	201-A001 11/21/2013		1	Lump Sum	Clearing and Grubbing
0010	202-A001		1	Lump Sum	Removal of Obstructions
0020	202-B038		216	Linear Feet	Removal of Curb, All Types
0030	202-B042		1	Each	Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
0040	202-B057		1	Each	Removal of Inlets, All Sizes
0050	202-B064		291	Linear Feet	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
0060	202-B076		279	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0070	202-B078		3,548	Square Yard	Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
0080	203-A004	(E)	643	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation, LVM, AH
0090	203-EX014	(E)	6,931	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7
0100	203-G004	(E)	4,085	Cubic Yard	Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
0110	206-A001	(S)	90	Cubic Yard	Structure Excavation
0120	206-B001	(E)	90	Cubic Yard	Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
0130	209-A004		12,500	Square Yard	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0140	211-A001		16,841	Square Yard	Topsoil for Slope Treatment, From Right-of-Way
0150	213-C001		2	Ton	Superphosphate
0160	217-A001		5,000	Square Yard	Ditch Liner
0170	221-A001	(S)	6	Cubic Yard	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
0180	223-A001		1	Acre	Mowing [\$50.00]
0190	234-A001		4,800	Linear Feet	Temporary Silt Fence
0200	406-A001		100	Square Yard	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0210	503-C007		300	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0220	603-CA104	(S)	212	Linear Feet	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gasket
0230	603-CB008	(S)	4	Each	60" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0240	609-B003	(S)	123	Linear Feet	Concrete Curb, Special Design
0250	609-D002	(S)	447	Linear Feet	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
0260	609-D009	(S)	246	Linear Feet	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3B
0270	616-A003	(S)	400	Square Yard	Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
0280	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0290	619-A1007		5,390	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
0300	619-A2007		3,520	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 Tape

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0310	619-D1001		60	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0320	619-D2001		280	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0330	619-G4001		144	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0340	619-G4005		18	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced
0350	619-G5001		100	Each	Free Standing Plastic Drums
0360	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0370	627-J001		77	Each	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0380	627-L001		173	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0390	630-A001		25	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0400	630-A002		42	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0410	630-C003		136	Linear Feet	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft
0420	635-A001		258	Linear Feet	Vehicle Loop Assemblies
0430	636-A005		2,806	Linear Feet	Shielded Cable, AWG #14, 2 Conductor
0440	638-A005		1	Each	Loop Detector Amplifier, Card Rack Mounted, 4 Channel
0450	640-A016		5	Each	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED
0460	640-A036		1	Each	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 5L, LED
0470	640-A045		2	Each	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3L, LED
0480	640-A050		3	Each	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2L LED
0490	640-A051		1	Each	Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2R LED
0500	642-A001		1	Each	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8M
0510	643-A001		1	Each	Closed Loop On-Street Master System
0520	647-A001		6	Each	Pullbox, Type 1
0530	647-A002		1	Each	Pullbox, Type 3
0540	647-A005		3	Each	Pullbox, Type 2
0550	648-A001		1	Each	Radio Interconnect, Installed in New Controller Cabinet
0560	653-B001		47	Square Feet	Street Name Sign, Encapsulated Lens
0570	666-B004		582	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 10, 2 Conductor
0580	666-B014		2,057	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 4 Conductor
0590	666-B022		272	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 2 Conductor
0600	666-B054		974	Linear Feet	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
0610	668-A018		1,752	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"
0620	668-A020		16	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"
0630	668-B024		355	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
0640	668-B025		340	Linear Feet	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
0650	815-A008	(S)	140	Ton	Loose Riprap, Size 200

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0660	907-225-A001		4	Acre	Grassing
0670	907-225-B001		7	Ton	Agricultural Limestone
0680	907-225-C001		7	Ton	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
0690	907-237-A003		300	Linear Feet	Wattles, 20"
0700	907-407-A001	(A2)	1,030	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0710	907-601-B003	(S)	4	Cubic Yard	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0720	907-605-I001	(S)	75	Linear Feet	Edge Drain Outlets/Vents
0730	907-626-A004		39	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0740	907-626-C007		5,581	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0750	907-626-E003		4,808	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0760	907-626-G004		1,928	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
0770	907-626-G005		1,132	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
0780	907-626-H004		352	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0790	907-626-H005		633	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0800	907-631-B001		8	Cubic Yard	Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable
0810	907-639-A020		4	Each	Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type IV, 30' Shaft, 60' Arm
0820	907-639-C002		14	Cubic Yard	Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter
0830	907-639-D001		60	Linear Feet	Slip Casing, 36" Diameter
0840	907-645-B001		4	Each	Be Prepared to Stop When Flashing Assembly
0850	907-649-A004		4	Each	Video Detection System, 1 Sensor, Type 2
0860	907-658-A005		1	Each	Network Switch, Type A
0870	907-658-B001		1	Each	Terminal Server
0880	907-699-A002		1	Lump Sum	Roadway Construction Stakes
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 1
0890	907-304-F003	(GT)	293	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
0900	907-304-F004	(GT)	293	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
0010	007 204 E002	(CT)	202		TE GROUP AA NUMBER 3 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
0910	907-304-F002	(GT)	293	Ton	FE GROUP BB NUMBER 1
0920	907-403-A010	(BA1	) 485	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
			,		ΓE GROUP BB NUMBER 2
0930	907-403-M006	(BA1	) 485	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP CC NUMBER 1
0940	907-403-A006	(BA1	) 439	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Qua	antity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0950	907-403-M002	(BA1)	439	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP DD NUMBER 1
0960	907-403-A007	(BA1)	659	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP DD NUMBER 2
0970	907-403-M007	(BA1)	659	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
				ALTERNA	ΓΕ GROUP EE NUMBER 1
0980	907-403-A015	(BA1)	221	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNA	TE GROUP EE NUMBER 2
0990	907-403-M001	(BA1)	221	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNA	TE GROUP FF NUMBER 1
1000	907-403-A011	(BA1)	295	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNA	ΓE GROUP FF NUMBER 2
1010	907-403-M003	(BA1)	295	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP GG NUMBER 1
1020	907-403-A012	(BA1)	387	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP GG NUMBER 2
1030	907-403-M004	(BA1)	387	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture